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Subject: August 14, 2012 primary election polling results for local Pinellas County related races
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Executive Summary:

This poll of 6,124 likely voters was conducted between Wednesday, July 18, 2012 and Saturday, July 21, 2012.
This poll used the registered voter lists supplied by the state of Florida as of June 2, 2012. The sample of voters
that were called included a proportional sample of all registered voters in Pinellas and Pasco counties, and only
registered Republicans in Hillsborough county that were within U.S. Congressional district 14 and Florida
Senate district 22.

All competitive local public office races involving Pinellas County were included in this poll. Statewide races
like U.S. Senate Republican and Democratic primary races were not included. The Democratic primary for U.S.
Congress in district 13 was not included because there is only one active candidate.

Methodology:

The poll was conducted by an automated phone call polling system, with each voter being polled only on the
races that are within their precinct and political party. The results were then weighted to account for proportional
differences between the respondents' demographics and the demographics of the full voter population for each
race. The demographics used were: political party, race, gender and age. Political party was removed as a
weighting factor for the single-party races.

In order to qualify respondents as likely voters, the first question asked was whether they were planning to vote
in the upcoming August 14™ primary election. Only those voters that answered yes were polled on the races.

The scientific results shown in the summary below should be within at most a 4% margin of error and a 95%
confidence level.
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Summary of Scientific Results:

In the Republican primary for Representative in Congress from District 13 do you support Darren Ayres, Madeline
Vance or C. W. Bill Young?

Darren Ayres: 10.8%
Madeline Vance: 7.3%
C. W. Bill Young: 48.6%
Undecided: 33.3%

In the Republican primary for Representative in Congress from District 14 do you support Eddie Adams, Jr. or
Evelio EJ Otero?

Eddie Adams, Jr.: 33.7%
Evelio EJ Otero: 20.6%
Undecided: 45.8%
In the Republican primary for State Senator from District 20 do you support Jack Latvala or Zahid Roy?
Jack Latvala: 50.6%
Zahid Roy: 12.8%
Undecided: 36.6%
In the Republican primary for State Senator from District 22 do you support Jeff Brandes or James C. Jim Frishe?
Jeff Brandes: 41.6%
James C. Jim Frishe: 27.8%
Undecided: 30.6%

In the Republican primary for State Representative from District 65 do you support Marg Baker, Peter Nehr, Tory
Perfetti or Philip Tropea?

Marg Baker: 14.7%
Peter Nehr: 28.9%
Tory Perfetti: 15.8%
Philip Tropea: 8.1%
Undecided: 32.4%

In the Republican primary for State Representative from District 67 do you support Ed Hooper or Christopher
Shepard?

Ed Hooper: 40.5%
Christopher Shepard: 17.2%
Undecided: 42.4%

In the Republican primary for State Representative from District 68 do you support Frank Farkas or Daryle L.
Hamel?

Frank Farkas: 42 .5%
Daryle L. Hamel: 22.8%
Undecided: 34.7%

In the Republican primary for State Representative from District 69 do you support Jim Dobyns, Kathleen Peters
or David Phillips?

Jim Dobyns: 7.9%
Kathleen Peters: 24.8%
David Phillips: 24.2%
Undecided: 43.1%
In the Republican primary for Pinellas County Sheriff do you support Bob Gualtieri or Everett Rice?
Bob Gualtieri: 43.3%
Everett Rice: 38.9%
Undecided: 17.8%
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In the Democratic primary for State Representative from District 66 do you support Mary Louise Ambrose or
Joanne Cookie Kennedy?

Mary Louise Ambrose: 31.8%
Joanne Cookie Kennedy: 27.7%
Undecided: 40.6%

In the Democratic primary for Pinellas Board of County Commissioners from District 7 do you support Maria L.
Scruggs or Ken Welch?

Maria L. Scruggs: 27.3%

Ken Welch: 34.3%

Undecided: 38.4%
In the Nonpartisan primary for Circuit Judge, 6th Circuit, Group 15 do you support Bill Burgess or Andy
Steingold?

Bill Burgess: 31.4%

Andy Steingold: 15.8%

Undecided: 52.8%

In the Nonpartisan primary for Circuit Judge, 6th Circuit, Group 31 do you support Brian Battaglia or Kimberly
Kim Campbell?

Brian Battaglia: 22.6%
Kimberly Kim Campbell: 32.2%
Undecided: 45.2%

In the Nonpartisan primary for Circuit Judge, 6th Circuit, Group 45 do you support Jack Day or Agnes Theresa
McCabe?

Jack Day: 26.5%
Agnes Theresa McCabe: 24.1%
Undecided: 49.5%

In the Nonpartisan primary for Pinellas County Judge, Group 2 do you support Scott Andringa or Cathy Ann
McKyton?

Scott Andringa: 20.5%
Cathy Ann McKyton: 31.3%
Undecided: 48.2%

In the Nonpartisan primary for Pinellas School Board Member from District 1 do you support Janet R. Clark, Jim
Jackson, Shelly Ladd-Gilbert or Elliott Stern?

Janet R. Clark: 19.8%
Jim Jackson: 12.1%
Shelly Ladd-Gilbert: 22.9%
Elliott Stern: 10.2%
Undecided: 35.0%

In the Nonpartisan primary for Pinellas School Board Member from District 7 do you support Keisha Bell, Rene
Flowers, Glenton Glen Gilzean, Corey Givens Jr. or Cassandra Jackson?

Keisha Bell: 10.2%
Rene Flowers: 31.2%
Glenton Glen Gilzean: 17.1%
Corey Givens Jr.: 7.7%
Cassandra Jackson: 8.8%
Undecided: 25.1%
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Detailed Non-Weighted Results with Demographic Breakdowns:

In the Republican primary for Representative in Congress from District 13 do you support Darren Ayres, Madeline
Vance or C. W. Bill Young?
1175 responses

Darren Ayres: 10.8%
Madeline Vance: 7.6%
C. W.Bill Young:  48.9%
Undecided: 32.7%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 0 responses
Darren Ayres: 0% Madeline Vance: 0% C. W. Bill Young: 0% Undecided: 0%

Republican Party 1175 responses
Darren Ayres:  10.8%  Madeline Vance: 7.6%  C. W. Bill Young: 48.9%  Undecided: 32.7%

Independent Voter 0 responses
Darren Ayres: 0% Madeline Vance: 0% C. W. Bill Young: 0% Undecided: 0%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 1100 responses
Darren Ayres:  10.5%  Madeline Vance: 7.5%  C. W. Bill Young: 49.8%  Undecided: 32.2%

Black, Not Hispanic 8 responses
Darren Ayres:  12.5%  Madeline Vance: 25.0% C. W. Bill Young: 37.5%  Undecided: 25.0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 19 responses
Darren Ayres:  10.5%  Madeline Vance: 5.3%  C. W. Bill Young: 31.6%  Undecided: 52.6%

Other or Unknown 16 responses
Darren Ayres:  18.8%  Madeline Vance: 18.8% C. W. Bill Young: 37.5%  Undecided: 25.0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 573 responses
Darren Ayres:  12.4%  Madeline Vance: 6.1%  C. W. Bill Young: 51.3%  Undecided: 30.2%

Female 595 responses
Darren Ayres:  9.4% Madeline Vance: 8.9%  C. W.Bill Young: 46.7%  Undecided: 35.0%

Age Breakdown:
1810 29 145 responses
Darren Ayres:  11.0%  Madeline Vance: 3.4%  C. W. Bill Young: 49.0%  Undecided: 36.6%

30 to 49 236 responses
Darren Ayres:  10.2%  Madeline Vance: 4.7%  C. W. Bill Young: 45.3%  Undecided: 39.8%

50 to 69 486 responses
Darren Ayres:  11.3%  Madeline Vance: 9.3%  C. W. Bill Young: 47.7%  Undecided: 31.7%

70 and up 308 responses
Darren Ayres:  10.4%  Madeline Vance: 9.1%  C. W. Bill Young: 53.6%  Undecided: 26.9%

© 2012 Fextel, Inc. phone: (727) 245-1962 website: www.stpetepolls.org



In the Republican primary for Representative in Congress from District 14 do you support Eddie Adams, Jr. or
Evelio EJ Otero?
851 responses

Eddie Adams, Jr.: 34.1%
Evelio EJ Otero:  20.3%
Undecided: 45.6%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 0 responses
Eddie Adams, Jr.: 0% Evelio EJ Otero: 0% Undecided: 0%

Republican Party 851 responses
Eddie Adams, Jr.: 34.1% Evelio EJ Otero:  20.3% Undecided: 45.6%

Independent Voter 0 responses
Eddie Adams, Jr.: 0% Evelio EJ Otero: 0% Undecided: 0%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 704 responses
Eddie Adams, Jr.: 36.8%  Evelio EJ Otero: 17.3% Undecided: 45.9%

Black, Not Hispanic 19 responses
Eddie Adams, Jr.: 21.1%  Evelio EJ Otero: 15.8% Undecided: 63.2%

Asian or Pacific Islander 9 responses
Eddie Adams, Jr.: 33.3%  Evelio EJ Otero:  22.2% Undecided: 44.4%

Other or Unknown 20 responses
Eddie Adams, Jr.: 35.0%  Evelio EJ Otero: 15.0% Undecided: 50.0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 432 responses
Eddie Adams, Jr.: 38.9%  Evelio EJ Otero:  19.7% Undecided: 41.4%

Female 412 responses
Eddie Adams, Jr.: 28.9%  Evelio EJ Otero:  21.4% Undecided: 49.8%

Age Breakdown:
181029 117 responses
Eddie Adams, Jr.: 34.2% Evelio EJ Otero: 17.9% Undecided: 47.9%

30 to 49 223 responses
Eddie Adams, Jr.: 31.4%  Evelio EJ Otero: 22.0% Undecided: 46.6%

50 to 69 311 responses
Eddie Adams, Jr.: 37.6% Evelio EJ Otero:  19.9% Undecided: 42.4%

70 and up 200 responses
Eddie Adams, Jr.: 31.5% Evelio EJ Otero:  20.5% Undecided: 48.0%
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In the Republican primary for State Senator from District 20 do you support Jack Latvala or Zahid Roy?
775 responses

Jack Latvala: 51.0%
Zahid Roy: 12.8%
Undecided: 36.3%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 0 responses
Jack Latvala: 0% Zahid Roy: 0% Undecided: 0%

Republican Party 775 responses
Jack Latvala: 51.0%  Zahid Roy: 12.8% Undecided: 36.3%

Independent Voter 0 responses
Jack Latvala: 0% Zahid Roy: 0% Undecided: 0%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 735 responses
Jack Latvala: 51.3%  Zahid Roy: 12.8% Undecided: 35.9%

Black, Not Hispanic 2 responses
Jack Latvala: 50.0%  Zahid Roy: 50.0% Undecided: 0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 8 responses
Jack Latvala: 25.0%  Zahid Roy: 0% Undecided: 75.0%

Other or Unknown 7 responses
Jack Latvala: 42.9%  Zahid Roy: 14.3% Undecided: 42.9%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 365 responses
Jack Latvala: 52.3%  Zahid Roy: 12.6% Undecided: 35.1%

Female 405 responses
Jack Latvala: 49.6%  Zahid Roy: 13.1% Undecided: 37.3%

Age Breakdown:
181029 104 responses
Jack Latvala: 43.3%  Zahid Roy: 11.5% Undecided: 45.2%

30 to 49 138 responses
Jack Latvala: 50.0%  Zahid Roy: 11.6% Undecided: 38.4%

50 to 69 322 responses
Jack Latvala: 49.4%  Zahid Roy: 16.1% Undecided: 34.5%

70 and up 211 responses
Jack Latvala: 57.8%  Zahid Roy: 9.0%  Undecided: 33.2%

© 2012 Fextel, Inc. phone: (727) 245-1962 website: www.stpetepolls.org



In the Republican primary for State Senator from District 22 do you support Jeff Brandes or James C. Jim Frishe?
808 responses

Jeff Brandes: 41.8%
James C. Jim Frishe: 28.7%
Undecided: 29.5%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 0 responses
Jeff Brandes: 0% James C. Jim Frishe: 0% Undecided: 0%

Republican Party 808 responses
Jeff Brandes: 41.8% James C. Jim Frishe: 28.7% Undecided: 29.5%

Independent Voter 0 responses
Jeff Brandes: 0% James C. Jim Frishe: 0% Undecided: 0%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 743 responses
Jeff Brandes: 41.5%  James C. Jim Frishe: 29.7% Undecided: 28.8%

Black, Not Hispanic 7 responses
Jeff Brandes: 14.3%  James C. Jim Frishe: 42.9% Undecided: 42.9%

Asian or Pacific Islander 13 responses
Jeff Brandes: 69.2% James C. Jim Frishe: 0% Undecided: 30.8%

Other or Unknown 11 responses
Jeff Brandes: 72.7%  James C. Jim Frishe: 9.1%  Undecided: 18.2%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 419 responses
Jeff Brandes: 43.7%  James C. Jim Frishe: 27.7% Undecided: 28.6%

Female 385 responses
Jeff Brandes: 40.3% James C. Jim Frishe: 29.9% Undecided: 29.9%

Age Breakdown:
181029 91 responses
Jeff Brandes: 37.4% James C. Jim Frishe: 20.9% Undecided: 41.8%

30 to 49 193 responses
Jeff Brandes: 39.9% James C. Jim Frishe: 20.2% Undecided: 39.9%

50 to 69 331 responses
Jeff Brandes: 43.2%  James C. Jim Frishe: 33.2% Undecided: 23.6%

70 and up 193 responses
Jeff Brandes: 43.5%  James C. Jim Frishe: 33.2% Undecided: 23.3%
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In the Republican primary for State Representative from District 65 do you support Marg Baker, Peter Nehr, Tory
Perfetti or Philip Tropea?
275 responses

Marg Baker: 14.5%
Peter Nehr: 29.5%
Tory Perfetti: 15.6%
Philip Tropea: 7.6%
Undecided: 32.7%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 0 responses
Marg Baker: 0% Peter Nehr: 0% Tory Perfetti: 0% Philip Tropea: 0% Undecided: 0%

Republican Party 275 responses
Marg Baker: 14.5%  Peter Nehr: 29.5% Tory Perfetti: 15.6%  Philip Tropea: 7.6% Undecided: 32.7%

Independent Voter 0 responses
Marg Baker: 0% Peter Nehr: 0% Tory Perfetti: 0% Philip Tropea: 0% Undecided: 0%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 260 responses
Marg Baker: 14.6%  Peter Nehr: 30.4% Tory Perfetti: 15.8%  Philip Tropea: 7.7% Undecided: 31.5%

Black, Not Hispanic 0 responses
Marg Baker: 0% Peter Nehr: 0% Tory Perfetti: 0% Philip Tropea: 0% Undecided: 0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 5 responses
Marg Baker: 0% Peter Nehr: 0% Tory Perfetti: 20.0%  Philip Tropea: 0% Undecided: 80.0%

Other or Unknown 2 responses
Marg Baker: 0% Peter Nehr: 0% Tory Perfetti: 0% Philip Tropea: 0% Undecided: 100.0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 118 responses
Marg Baker: 16.9%  Peter Nehr: 28.8% Tory Perfetti: 20.3%  Pnilip Tropea: 7.6% Undecided: 26.3%

Female 156 responses
Marg Baker: 12.2%  Peter Nehr: 30.1% Tory Perfetti: 12.2%  Philip Tropea: 7.7% Undecided: 37.8%

Age Breakdown:
181029 35 responses
Marg Baker: 14.3%  Peter Nehr: 17.1% Tory Perfetti: 14.3%  Philip Tropea: 14.3%  Undecided: 40.0%

30to 49 52 responses
Marg Baker: 15.4%  Peter Nehr: 28.8% Tory Perfetti: 17.3%  Philip Tropea: 11.5%  Undecided: 26.9%

50 to 69 109 responses
Marg Baker: 15.6%  Peter Nehr: 27.5% Tory Perfetti: 17.4%  Philip Tropea: 8.3% Undecided: 31.2%

70 and up 79 responses
Marg Baker: 12.7%  Peter Nehr: 38.0% Tory Perfetti: 12.7%  Philip Tropea: 1.3% Undecided: 35.4%
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In the Republican primary for State Representative from District 67 do you support Ed Hooper or Christopher

Shepard?

184 responses
Ed Hooper: 40.8%
Christopher Shepard: 16.8%
Undecided: 42.4%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 0 responses

Ed Hooper: 0% Christopher Shepard:

Republican Party 184 responses

Ed Hooper: 40.8%  Christopher Shepard:

Independent Voter 0 responses

Ed Hooper: 0% Christopher Shepard:

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 173 responses

Ed Hooper: 41.0%  Christopher Shepard:

Black, Not Hispanic 0 responses

Ed Hooper: 0% Christopher Shepard:

Asian or Pacific Islander 0 responses

Ed Hooper: 0% Christopher Shepard:

Other or Unknown 4 responses

Ed Hooper: 50.0%  Christopher Shepard:

Gender Breakdown:
Male 98 responses

Ed Hooper: 42.9%  Christopher Shepard:

Female 84 responses

Ed Hooper: 38.1%  Christopher Shepard:

Age Breakdown:
181029 26 responses

Ed Hooper: 26.9%  Christopher Shepard:

30to 49 36 responses

Ed Hooper: 44.4%  Christopher Shepard:

50 to 69 76 responses

Ed Hooper: 42.1%  Christopher Shepard:

70 and up 46 responses

Ed Hooper: 43.5%  Christopher Shepard:
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In the Republican primary for State Representative from District 68 do you support Frank Farkas or Daryle L.
Hamel?
242 responses

Frank Farkas: 42.6%
Daryle L. Hamel:  23.1%
Undecided: 34.3%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 0 responses
Frank Farkas: 0% Daryle L. Hamel: 0% Undecided: 0%

Republican Party 242 responses
Frank Farkas: 42.6% Daryle L. Hamel: 23.1% Undecided: 34.3%

Independent Voter 0 responses
Frank Farkas: 0% Daryle L. Hamel: 0% Undecided: 0%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 221 responses
Frank Farkas: 42.1% Daryle L. Hamel: 23.5% Undecided: 34.4%

Black, Not Hispanic 5 responses
Frank Farkas: 40.0% Daryle L. Hamel:  20.0% Undecided: 40.0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 5 responses
Frank Farkas: 80.0% Daryle L. Hamel:  20.0% Undecided: 0%

Other or Unknown 4 responses
Frank Farkas: 25.0% Daryle L. Hamel: 25.0% Undecided: 50.0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 114 responses
Frank Farkas: 39.5% Daryle L. Hamel: 27.2% Undecided: 33.3%

Female 127 responses
Frank Farkas: 45.7%  Daryle L. Hamel: 19.7% Undecided: 34.6%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 28 responses
Frank Farkas: 46.4% Daryle L. Hamel: 25.0% Undecided: 28.6%

30 to 49 59 responses
Frank Farkas: 40.7% Daryle L. Hamel:  15.3% Undecided: 44 1%

50 to 69 99 responses
Frank Farkas: 39.4% Daryle L. Hamel:  30.3% Undecided: 30.3%

70 and up 56 responses
Frank Farkas: 48.2% Daryle L. Hamel: 17.9% Undecided: 33.9%
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In the Republican primary for State Representative from District 69 do you support Jim Dobyns, Kathleen Peters
or David Phillips?
242 responses

Jim Dobyns: 7.0%
Kathleen Peters:  25.2%
David Phillips: 24.4%
Undecided: 43.4%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 0 responses
Jim Dobyns: 0% Kathleen Peters: 0% David Phillips: 0% Undecided: 0%

Republican Party 242 responses
Jim Dobyns: 7.0% Kathleen Peters:  25.2% David Phillips: 24.4%  Undecided: 43.4%

Independent Voter 0 responses
Jim Dobyns: 0% Kathleen Peters: 0% David Phillips: 0% Undecided: 0%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 226 responses
Jim Dobyns: 5.8% Kathleen Peters:  25.7% David Phillips: 23.5%  Undecided: 45.1%

Black, Not Hispanic 2 responses
Jim Dobyns: 0% Kathleen Peters: 0% David Phillips: 100.0% Undecided: 0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 5 responses
Jim Dobyns: 0% Kathleen Peters:  20.0% David Phillips: 60.0%  Undecided: 20.0%

Other or Unknown 4 responses
Jim Dobyns: 75.0%  Kathleen Peters:  25.0% David Phillips: 0% Undecided: 0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 129 responses
Jim Dobyns: 7.0% Kathleen Peters:  19.4% David Phillips: 25.6%  Undecided: 48.1%

Female 113 responses
Jim Dobyns: 7.1% Kathleen Peters:  31.9% David Phillips: 23.0%  Undecided: 38.1%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 22 responses
Jim Dobyns: 13.6%  Kathleen Peters:  22.7% David Phillips: 22.7%  Undecided: 40.9%

30 to 49 45 responses
Jim Dobyns: 8.9% Kathleen Peters:  22.2% David Phillips: 24.4%  Undecided: 44.4%

50 to 69 107 responses
Jim Dobyns: 8.4% Kathleen Peters:  22.4% David Phillips: 22.4%  Undecided: 46.7%

70 and up 68 responses
Jim Dobyns: 1.5% Kathleen Peters:  32.4% David Phillips: 27.9%  Undecided: 38.2%
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In the Republican primary for Pinellas County Sheriff do you support Bob Gualtieri or Everett Rice?
1310 responses

Bob Gualtieri: 43.8%
Everett Rice: 38.9%
Undecided: 17.3%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 0 responses
Bob Gualtieri: 0% Everett Rice: 0% Undecided: 0%

Republican Party 1310 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  43.8%  Everett Rice: 38.9% Undecided: 17.3%

Independent Voter 0 responses
Bob Gualtieri: 0% Everett Rice: 0% Undecided: 0%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 1231 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  44.0%  Everett Rice: 38.7% Undecided: 17.3%

Black, Not Hispanic 12 responses
Bob Gualtieri: 16.7%  Everett Rice: 50.0% Undecided: 33.3%

Asian or Pacific Islander 18 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  55.6%  Everett Rice: 27.8% Undecided: 16.7%

Other or Unknown 14 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  50.0%  Everett Rice: 35.7% Undecided: 14.3%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 639 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  45.4%  Everett Rice: 37.7% Undecided: 16.9%

Female 664 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  42.2%  Everett Rice: 39.9% Undecided: 17.9%

Age Breakdown:
181029 152 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  45.4%  Everett Rice: 29.6% Undecided: 25.0%

30 to 49 248 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  35.9%  Everett Rice: 41.9% Undecided: 22.2%

50 to 69 557 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  45.6%  Everett Rice: 40.4% Undecided: 14.0%

70 and up 353 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  45.9%  Everett Rice: 38.2% Undecided: 15.9%

© 2012 Fextel, Inc. phone: (727) 245-1962 website: www.stpetepolls.org



In the Democratic primary for State Representative from District 66 do you support Mary Louise Ambrose or

Joanne Cookie Kennedy?
214 responses

Mary Louise Ambrose: 32.2%
Joanne Cookie Kennedy: 28.0%
Undecided: 39.7%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 214 responses
Mary Louise Ambrose: 32.2%

Republican Party 0 responses
Mary Louise Ambrose: 0%

Independent Voter 0 responses
Mary Louise Ambrose: 0%

Race Breakdown:

White, Not Hispanic 157 responses

Mary Louise Ambrose: 33.8%

Black, Not Hispanic 40 responses

Mary Louise Ambrose: 32.5%

Joanne Cookie Kennedy:

Joanne Cookie Kennedy:

Joanne Cookie Kennedy:

Joanne Cookie Kennedy:

Joanne Cookie Kennedy:

Asian or Pacific Islander 2 responses

Mary Louise Ambrose: 50.0%

Other or Unknown 5 responses

Mary Louise Ambrose: 20.0%
Gender Breakdown:

Male 78 responses

Mary Louise Ambrose: 26.9%

Female 132 responses

Mary Louise Ambrose: 35.6%
Age Breakdown:

181029 28 responses

Mary Louise Ambrose: 32.1%

30to 49 43 responses

Mary Louise Ambrose: 25.6%

50 to 69 82 responses

Mary Louise Ambrose: 32.9%

70 and up 60 responses

Mary Louise Ambrose: 36.7%
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In the Democratic primary for Pinellas Board of County Commissioners from District 7 do you support Maria L.
Scruggs or Ken Welch?
539 responses

Maria L. Scruggs: 27.5%
Ken Welch: 34.5%
Undecided: 38.0%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 539 responses
Maria L. Scruggs: 27.5%  Ken Welch: 34.5% Undecided: 38.0%

Republican Party 0 responses
Maria L. Scruggs: 0% Ken Welch: 0% Undecided: 0%

Independent Voter 0 responses
Maria L. Scruggs: 0% Ken Welch: 0% Undecided: 0%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 258 responses
Maria L. Scruggs: 26.0%  Ken Welch: 31.8% Undecided: 42.2%

Black, Not Hispanic 241 responses
Maria L. Scruggs: 29.5%  Ken Welch: 37.8% Undecided: 32.8%

Asian or Pacific Islander 7 responses
Maria L. Scruggs: 14.3%  Ken Welch: 42.9% Undecided: 42.9%

Other or Unknown 18 responses
Maria L. Scruggs: 22.2%  Ken Welch: 38.9% Undecided: 38.9%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 210 responses
Maria L. Scruggs: 28.1%  Ken Welch: 39.5% Undecided: 32.4%

Female 323 responses
Maria L. Scruggs: 27.2%  Ken Welch: 31.6% Undecided: 41.2%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 90 responses
Maria L. Scruggs: 26.7%  Ken Welch: 31.1% Undecided: 42.2%

30 to 49 158 responses
Maria L. Scruggs: 27.2%  Ken Welch: 34.8% Undecided: 38.0%

50 to 69 213 responses
Maria L. Scruggs: 27.7%  Ken Welch: 39.0% Undecided: 33.3%

70 and up 77 responses
Maria L. Scruggs: 28.6%  Ken Welch: 26.0% Undecided: 45.5%
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In the Nonpartisan primary for Circuit Judge, 6th Circuit, Group 15 do you support Bill Burgess or Andy

Steingold?

4943 responses
Bill Burgess: 31.8%
Andy Steingold: 15.9%
Undecided: 52.3%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 1940 responses
Bill Burgess: 27.6% Andy Steingold: 18.9%

Republican Party 2255 responses
Bill Burgess: 36.6% Andy Steingold: 13.5%

Independent Voter 748 responses
Bill Burgess: 28.5% Andy Steingold: 15.2%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 4208 responses
Bill Burgess: 33.0% Andy Steingold: 15.8%

Black, Not Hispanic 394 responses
Bill Burgess: 28.7%  Andy Steingold: 16.0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 60 responses
Bill Burgess: 31.7%  Andy Steingold: 6.7%

Other or Unknown 109 responses
Bill Burgess: 22.0% Andy Steingold: 22.9%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 2126 responses
Bill Burgess: 34.1%  Andy Steingold: 15.1%

Female 2780 responses
Bill Burgess: 30.2%  Andy Steingold: 16.4%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 533 responses
Bill Burgess: 27.2%  Andy Steingold: 14.6%

30 to 49 1041 responses
Bill Burgess: 27.3%  Andy Steingold: 15.3%

50 to 69 1917 responses
Bill Burgess: 34.2%  Andy Steingold: 16.9%

70 and up 1450 responses
Bill Burgess: 33.7%  Andy Steingold: 15.4%
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In the Nonpartisan primary for Circuit Judge, 6th Circuit, Group 31 do you support Brian Battaglia or Kimberly
Kim Campbell?
4535 responses

Brian Battaglia: 22.8%
Kimberly Kim Campbell: 32.5%
Undecided: 44.7%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 1767 responses
Brian Battaglia: 18.2%  Kimberly Kim Campbell: 38.6% Undecided: 43.2%

Republican Party 2113 responses
Brian Battaglia: 27.7%  Kimberly Kim Campbell: 27.7% Undecided: 44.6%

Independent Voter 655 responses
Brian Battaglia: 19.5%  Kimberly Kim Campbell: 31.3% Undecided: 49.2%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 3883 responses
Brian Battaglia: 23.8%  Kimberly Kim Campbell: 32.3% Undecided: 43.9%

Black, Not Hispanic 356 responses
Brian Battaglia: 14.0%  Kimberly Kim Campbell: 41.0% Undecided: 44.9%

Asian or Pacific Islander 51 responses
Brian Battaglia: 23.5%  Kimberly Kim Campbell: 13.7% Undecided: 62.7%

Other or Unknown 97 responses
Brian Battaglia: 22.7%  Kimberly Kim Campbell: 27.8% Undecided: 49.5%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 1963 responses
Brian Battaglia: 25.7%  Kimberly Kim Campbell: 31.0% Undecided: 43.3%

Female 2538 responses
Brian Battaglia: 20.6%  Kimberly Kim Campbell: 33.6% Undecided: 45.8%

Age Breakdown:
18 t0 29 487 responses
Brian Battaglia: 21.6%  Kimberly Kim Campbell: 27.5% Undecided: 50.9%

30 to 49 938 responses
Brian Battaglia: 21.6%  Kimberly Kim Campbell: 28.9% Undecided: 49.5%

50to 69 1779 responses
Brian Battaglia: 23.0%  Kimberly Kim Campbell: 34.6% Undecided: 42.4%

70 and up 1329 responses
Brian Battaglia: 23.9%  Kimberly Kim Campbell: 34.0% Undecided: 42.1%
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In the Nonpartisan primary for Circuit Judge, 6th Circuit, Group 45 do you support Jack Day or Agnes Theresa
McCabe?
4268 responses

Jack Day: 26.8%
Agnes Theresa McCabe: 24.1%
Undecided: 49.0%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 1651 responses
Jack Day: 24.7%  Agnes Theresa McCabe: 27.7% Undecided: 47.7%

Republican Party 2007 responses
Jack Day: 29.7%  Agnes Theresa McCabe: 20.6% Undecided: 49.6%

Independent Voter 610 responses
Jack Day: 23.1%  Agnes Theresa McCabe: 26.1% Undecided: 50.8%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 3663 responses
Jack Day: 27.8%  Agnes Theresa McCabe: 24.0% Undecided: 48.2%

Black, Not Hispanic 337 responses
Jack Day: 23.7%  Agnes Theresa McCabe: 27.0% Undecided: 49.3%

Asian or Pacific Islander 47 responses
Jack Day: 14.9%  Agnes Theresa McCabe: 17.0% Undecided: 68.1%

Other or Unknown 90 responses
Jack Day: 22.2%  Agnes Theresa McCabe: 25.6% Undecided: 52.2%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 1849 responses
Jack Day: 29.4%  Agnes Theresa McCabe: 22.7% Undecided: 47.9%

Female 2385 responses
Jack Day: 24.9%  Agnes Theresa McCabe: 25.3% Undecided: 49.8%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 443 responses
Jack Day: 24.8%  Agnes Theresa McCabe: 20.1% Undecided: 55.1%

30 to 49 888 responses
Jack Day: 23.6%  Agnes Theresa McCabe: 22.1% Undecided: 54.3%

50 to 69 1682 responses
Jack Day: 27.2%  Agnes Theresa McCabe: 26.3% Undecided: 46.5%

70 and up 1253 responses
Jack Day: 29.2%  Agnes Theresa McCabe: 24.2% Undecided: 46.6%
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In the Nonpartisan primary for Pinellas County Judge, Group 2 do you support Scott Andringa or Cathy Ann

McKyton?

2445 responses
Scott Andringa: 20.7%
Cathy Ann McKyton: 31.5%
Undecided: 47.8%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 984 responses

Scott Andringa: 19.9%  Cathy Ann McKyton:

Republican Party 1071 responses

Scott Andringa: 22.1%  Cathy Ann McKyton:

Independent Voter 390 responses

Scott Andringa: 18.7%  Cathy Ann McKyton:

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 2003 responses

Scott Andringa: 20.8%  Cathy Ann McKyton:

Black, Not Hispanic 279 responses

Scott Andringa: 22.9%  Cathy Ann McKyton:

Asian or Pacific Islander 30 responses

Scott Andringa: 20.0%  Cathy Ann McKyton:

Other or Unknown 54 responses

Scott Andringa: 14.8%  Cathy Ann McKyton:

Gender Breakdown:
Male 1094 responses

Scott Andringa: 22.9%  Cathy Ann McKyton:

Female 1331 responses

Scott Andringa: 19.1%  Cathy Ann McKyton:

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 329 responses

Scott Andringa: 17.9%  Cathy Ann McKyton:

30 to 49 572 responses

Scott Andringa: 19.9%  Cathy Ann McKyton:

50 to 69 981 responses

Scott Andringa: 23.0%  Cathy Ann McKyton:

70 and up 562 responses

Scott Andringa: 19.0%  Cathy Ann McKyton:
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In the Nonpartisan primary for Pinellas School Board Member from District 1 do you support Janet R. Clark, Jim
Jackson, Shelly Ladd-Gilbert or Elliott Stern?
2264 responses

Janet R. Clark: 20.0%
Jim Jackson: 12.1%
Shelly Ladd-Gilbert: 22.5%
Elliott Stern: 10.3%
Undecided: 35.1%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 903 responses
Janet R. Clark:  22.1%  Jim Jackson: 15.0% Shelly Ladd-Gilbert: 23.8%  Elliott Stern: 8.4% Undecided: 30.7%

Republican Party 1003 responses
Janet R. Clark:  19.0%  Jim Jackson: 9.9% Shelly Ladd-Gilbert: 18.4%  Elliott Stern: 13.1% Undecided: 39.6%

Independent Voter 358 responses
Janet R. Clark:  17.0%  Jim Jackson: 11.2% Shelly Ladd-Gilbert: 30.4%  Elliott Stern: 7.5% Undecided: 33.8%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 1854 responses
JanetR. Clark: 19.5%  Jim Jackson: 11.1% Shelly Ladd-Gilbert: 22.1%  Elliott Stern:  11.3% Undecided: 36.0%

Black, Not Hispanic 260 responses
JanetR. Clark: 23.5%  Jim Jackson: 18.1% Shelly Ladd-Gilbert: 25.4%  Elliott Stern: 5.4% Undecided: 27.7%

Asian or Pacific Islander 28 responses
JanetR. Clark: 17.9%  Jim Jackson: 7.1% Shelly Ladd-Gilbert: 25.0%  Elliott Stern: 0% Undecided: 50.0%

Other or Unknown 49 responses
JanetR. Clark: 26.5%  Jim Jackson: 18.4% Shelly Ladd-Gilbert: 18.4%  Elliott Stern: 6.1% Undecided: 30.6%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 1019 responses
JanetR. Clark: 18.5%  Jim Jackson: 14.4% Shelly Ladd-Gilbert: 23.0%  Elliott Stern: 11.1% Undecided: 33.0%

Female 1226 responses
JanetR. Clark: 21.1%  Jim Jackson: 10.0% Shelly Ladd-Gilbert: 22.3%  Elliott Stern: 9.8% Undecided: 36.8%

Age Breakdown:
18 t0 29 298 responses
Janet R. Clark:  17.4%  Jim Jackson: 9.4% Shelly Ladd-Gilbert: 30.5%  Elliott Stern: 8.4% Undecided: 34.2%

30to 49 513 responses
Janet R. Clark: 16.6%  Jim Jackson: 14.4% Shelly Ladd-Gilbert: 28.3%  Elliott Stern: 10.5% Undecided: 30.2%

50 to 69 922 responses
Janet R. Clark: 20.8%  Jim Jackson: 12.6% Shelly Ladd-Gilbert: 19.7%  Elliott Stern: 11.3% Undecided: 35.6%

70 and up 530 responses
Janet R. Clark:  23.2%  Jim Jackson: 10.6% Shelly Ladd-Gilbert: 17.2%  Elliott Stern: 9.6% Undecided: 39.4%

© 2012 Fextel, Inc. phone: (727) 245-1962 website: www.stpetepolls.org



In the Nonpartisan primary for Pinellas School Board Member from District 7 do you support Keisha Bell, Rene
Flowers, Glenton Glen Gilzean, Corey Givens Jr. or Cassandra Jackson?

651 responses

Keisha Bell: 10.1%
Rene Flowers: 31.5%
Glenton Glen Gilzean: 16.4%
Corey Givens Jr.: 7.5%
Cassandra Jackson: 8.8%
Undecided: 25.7%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 363 responses
Keisha Bell: 11.3% Rene Flowers: 38.3%

Republican Party 189 response
Keisha Bell: 9.0% Rene Flowers: 22.8%

Independent Voter 99 responses
Keisha Bell: 8.1% Rene Flowers: 23.2%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 426 responses
Keisha Bell: 8.9% Rene Flowers: 28.4%

Black, Not Hispanic 182 responses
Keisha Bell: 12.6% Rene Flowers: 40.7%

Asian or Pacific Islander 10 responses
Keisha Bell: 20.0% Rene Flowers: 0%

Other or Unknown 17 responses
Keisha Bell: 17.6% Rene Flowers: 35.3%
Gender Breakdown:
Male 290 responses
Keisha Bell: 10.3% Rene Flowers: 29.7%
Female 356 responses
Keisha Bell: 10.1% Rene Flowers: 33.1%
Age Breakdown:
18t0 29 83 responses
Keisha Bell: 13.3% Rene Flowers: 37.3%
30to 49
Keisha Bell:

166 responses

9.6% Rene Flowers: 25.9%
50 to 69

Keisha Bell:

281 responses
10.3% Rene Flowers: 33.5%
70 and up 120 responses

Keisha Bell: 8.3% Rene Flowers: 30.8%
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13.2% Corey Givens Jr.: 8.5% Cassandra Jackson: 8.8% Undecided: 19.8%
19.0% Corey Givens Jr.. 3.7% Cassandra Jackson: 9.0% Undecided: 36.5%
23.2% Corey Givens Jr.. 11.1% Cassandra Jackson: 8.1% Undecided: 26.3%
19.0% Corey Givens Jr.: 5.6% Cassandra Jackson: 6.8% Undecided: 31.2%
9.9%  Corey Givens Jr.: 11.5% Cassandra Jackson: 13.2% Undecided: 12.1%
20.0% Corey Givens Jr.: 0% Cassandra Jackson: 10.0% Undecided: 50.0%
11.8% Corey Givens Jr.: 11.8% Cassandra Jackson: 17.6% Undecided: 5.9%
19.7% Corey Givens Jr.: 7.9% Cassandra Jackson: 7.9% Undecided: 24.5%
13.8% Corey Givens Jr.: 6.7% Cassandra Jackson: 9.6% Undecided: 26.7%
20.5% Corey Givens Jr.: 9.6% Cassandra Jackson: 6.0% Undecided: 13.3%
21.7% Corey Givens Jr.. 8.4% Cassandra Jackson: 12.7% Undecided: 21.7%
14.6% Corey Givens Jr.: 5.3% Cassandra Jackson: 7.5% Undecided: 28.8%
10.8% Corey Givens Jr.: 10.0% Cassandra Jackson: 8.3% Undecided: 31.7%
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